

## Al-Arafah Islami Bank PLC. Citizen's Charter Unit Head Office, AIBL Tower, 63, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000. March-24

According to instruction of BRPD Circular No-17 Dated:10.10.2022 as well as office note which is approved by Managing Director of AIBPLC we have already been stablished one "Citizen's Charter Team"

The following members of the "Citizen's Charter Team" are given below.

## "Citizen's Charter Team"

S/L	Name	Designation	Contact No.	Email	Position
01.	Mohammad. Bahlul Amin	SPO	01818735539	bahlul1594@aibl.com.bd	Team
					Leader
02.	Md. Selim Reza	SPO	01534602522	msreza2409@gmail.com	Member
03.	Md. Emran	officer	01831515632	emran7140@aibl.com.bd	Member